
HELEN SHIELDS  CANADIAN  ROOKIE-MASTER GAME
TUESDAY, APRIL  23, 2013

25 clubs took part in our annual Helen Shields Rookie-Master Game, which is named in memory of Helen Shields.  Helen, who was
from Thunder Bay, was a past president of the Canadian Bridge Federation.  Helen was very active in teaching and introducing new
players to duplicate bridge.  Northern Ontario ACBL Unit 228 present the national winner with beautiful trophies. 
The Kingston Bridge Club had the largest turnout with 25 tables or 50 pairs.  Prince of Wales BC in Ottawa had the 2  largestnd

turnout with 22 tables.  The Bridge Centre of Niagara and the North Calgary Ladies BC each had 19 tables.  The Moncton DBC had
the 5  largest turnout with 16 tables. The CBF would like to express its appreciation to Daniel Miles of Toronto, ON  for doing theth

analysis for this event.  

NATIONAL WINNERS (590 PAIRS)
  1. John Silver & Jean Brach Powell River DBC 68.78%
  2. Madeleine Houle & Bertrand Delisle St. Lambert DBC 67.86%
  3. Steve Thomas & Jim Murphy North Calgary Ladies BC 67.40%  
  4. Lynn Taylor-Roehm & Jeremy Smee Bridge Centre of Niagara 67.24%
  5. Liz Rollock & Terry Demers Kingston DBC 66.75%
  6. Janita Landry & Guy Maugeais Moncton DBC 66.68%
  7. Vic Sladen & Joel Saunders Let’s Play Bridge 66.41%
  8. Marsha Edlington & Harry Mason Bridge Centre of Niagara 65.84%
  9. Hazel Harlow & Sarah Peterson Maritime Cards & Games 65.77%
10. Peggy Healy & Marilyn MacDiarmid Moncton DBC 65.50%

ZONE ONE WINNER: (134 PAIRS)
1. Janita Landry & Guy Maugeais Moncton DBC 66.68%
2. Hazel Harlow & Sarah Peterson Maritime Cards & Games 65.77%
3. Peggy Healy & Marilyn MacDiarmid Moncton DBC 65.50%
4. David Pigot & Carolyn MacDonald Maritime Cards & Games 65.48%
5. Lesley Read & Jonathan Shute Amherst DBC 62.27%

ZONE TWO WINNERS: (141 PAIRS)
1. Madeleine Houle & Bertrand Delisle St. Lambert DBC 67.86%
2. Liz Rollock & Terry Demers Kingston DBC 66.75%
3. Denis Bourbeau & Fernand Vachon St. Lambert DBC 65.44%
4. Dennis O. Johnson & Doug Hamilton Kingston DBC 64.05%
5. Ross Margach & Gerald Simoneau Prince of Wales BC 63.39%

ZONE THREE WINNERS: (127 PAIRS)
1. Lynn Taylor-Roehm & Jeremy Smee Bridge Centre of Niagara 67.24%
2. Marsha Edlington & Harry Mason Bridge Centre of Niagara 65.84%
3. Rick Schulz & Clyde Paul Bridge Centre of Niagara 63.85%
4. Jerry Hendriks & Dwight Goden Peterborough BC 63.66%
5. Shirley Lyons & Janet Palmer Belleville DBC 62.98%

ZONE FOUR WINNERS: (14 PAIRS)
1. Stan Polowski & Anne Harper Thunder Bay DBC 59.58%
2. Linda Skaf & Joyce Hitchman Thunder Bay DBC 58.75%
3. Don Kachkowski & Marjorie Elliott Thunder Bay DBC 57.92% 

ZONE FIVE WINNERS: (119 PAIRS)
1. Steve Thomas & Jim Murphy North Calgary Ladies BC 67.40%
2. Lyla Zelmer & Marnie Davie Meota DBC 64.58%
3. Eugen Kurylo & Linda Connell Saskatoon DBC 64.44%
4. Bernard Gregoire & Margaret Dyck Meota DBC 63.75%
5. Jonathan Hamelin & Richard Anderson Regina DBC 62.73%

ZONE SIX WINNERS: (50 PAIRS)
1. John Silver & Jean Brach Powell River DBC 68.78%
2. Vic Sladen & Joel Saunders Let’s Play Bridge 66.41%
3.  Brian Kuffner & Dorothy Kuffner Kootenay Jewel BC 63.00%
4. Audrey Pekrul & Margaret Wendell Let’s Play Bridge 61.11%
5. Madeleine Harlamovs & Warren Watson Kootenay Jewel BC 58.00%



CLUB RESULTS

MARITIME CARDS & GAMES (22 PAIRS)
1. Hazel Harlow & Sarah Peterson 65.77%
2. David Pigot & Carolyn MacDonald 65.48%

HALIFAX BRIDGE WORLD (18 PAIRS)
1. Richard Dill & Linda Dill 59.82%
2. Tom Robson & Janet Corkum 59.52%

CAPE BRETON DBC (18 PAIRS)
1. Ingrid Kochhar & Richard Rowter 61.51%
2/3. Jane Macdonald & Diane Schwartz 58.33%
2/3. Marie Paule Mckeough & Eunice Spear 58.33%

AMHERST DBC (24 PAIRS)
1. Lesley Read & Jonathan Shute 62.27%
2. Ruth Hulsman & Gwen Hopper 58.33%

FUNDY BC (20 PAIRS)
1. Ann Barbour & Ed Kaine 57.70%
2. Mary Ann LeBlanc & Lynne Dunn 56.89%

MONCTON DBC (32 PAIRS)
1. Janita Landry & Guy Maugeais 66.68%
2. Peggy Healy & Marilyn MacDiarmid 65.50%

ST. LAMBERT BC (30 PAIRS)
1. Madeleine Houle & Bertrand Delisle 67.86%
2. Denis Bourbeau & Fernand Vachon 65.44%

KINGSTON DBC (50 PAIRS)
1. Liz Rollock & Terry Demers 66.75%
2. Dennis O. Johnson & Doug Hamilton 64.05%

PRINCE OF WALES BC (44 PAIRS)
1. Ross Margach & Gerald Simoneau 63.39%
2. John Young & Rusty Mills 61.90%

SMITHS FALLS DBC (17 PAIRS)
1. Phyllis Elliott & Lois Blanchard 59.95%
2. Bruno Patti & Dave Smiley 59.33%

BRIDGE CENTRE OF NIAGARA (38 PAIRS)
1. Lynn Taylor-Roehm & Jeremy Smee 67.24%
2. Marsha Edlington & Harry Mason 65.84%

NIAGARA-ON-THE-LAKE (8 PAIRS)
1. Caryll Fardoe & Doug Fardoe 62.28%
2. Dawn Fisher & Otto Lowas 59.49%

BELLEVILLE DBC (26 PAIRS)
1. Shirley Lyons & Janet Palmer 62.98%
2. Marilyn Chapman & Gail McIntyre 58.17%

PETERBOROUGH BC (20 PAIRS)
1. Jerry Hendriks & Dwight Goden 63.66%
2. Barbara Kyselka & Anne Hefernan 62.04%

BARRIE BRIDGE (22 PAIRS)
1. Patricia Murphy Brenner & Marc Brenner 62.73%
2. Jim Walker & Edith Jacklin 62.27%



ST. THOMAS DBC (13 PAIRS)
1. Darlene Hyman & Robert Thornhill 59.58%
2. Margaret Blackie & Arlene Lundgren 56.67%

THUNDER BAY DBC (14 PAIRS)
1. Stan Polowski & Anne Harper 59.58%
2. Linda Skaf & Joyce Hitchman 58.75%

NORTH CALGARY LADIES BC (38 PAIRS)
1. Steve Thomas & Jim Murphy 67.40%
2. Jack Driscoll & Leon Driscoll 62.45%

EDMONTON BRIDGE CENTRE (26 PAIRS)
1. Blair West & Linda Taschuk 59.85%
2. Hillary Kay & Gerry Goyeau 57.95%

REGINA DBC (24 PAIRS)
1. Jonathan Hamelin & Richard Anderson 62.73%
2. Jennifer Tallentire & Lorraine Garratt 60.42%

SASKATOON DBC (29 PAIRS)
1. Eugen Kurylo & Linda Connell 64.44%
2. Evelyn Poole & Carol Hinz 60.14%

MEOTA DBC (13 PAIRS)
1. Lyla Zelmer & Marnie Davie 64.58%
2. Bernard Gregoire & Margaret Dyck 63.75%

POWELL RIVER DBC (19 PAIRS)
1. John Silver & Jean Brach 68.78%
2. Brian Mackie & Richard Furness 57.22%

LET’S PLAY BRIDGE (19 PAIRS)
1. Vic Sladen & Joel Saunders 66.41%
2. Audrey Pekrul & Margaret Wendell 61.11%

THE KOOTENAY JEWEL BRIDGE (6 PAIRS)
1. Brian Kuffner & Dorothy Kuffner 63.00%
2. Madeleine Harlamovs & Warren Watson 58.00%


